
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024851-2024 

Tender

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of GP
Services for Thackley Green Specialist Care Centre

North Northamptonshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-024851

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048879  

Published 7 August 2024, 1:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Northamptonshire Council

Sheerness House, 41 Meadow Road

KETTERING

NN168TL

Contact

North Northamptonshire Procurement Team

Email

procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024851-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024851-2024
mailto:procurement@northnorthants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/ProjectManage/575

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/ProjectManage/575

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.northnorthants.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/ProjectManage/575
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/ProjectManage/575


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

North Northamptonshire Council - Provision of GP Services for Thackley Green Specialist
Care Centre

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Northamptonshire Council wishes to procure the Provision of General Practitioner
(GP) services at Thackley Green Specialist Care Centre.

This specification identifies the requirements for Clinical Support at Thackley Green
Specialist Care Centre (SCC) in Corby. The provider will be required to medically manage the
patient groups. The Provider will undertake medical responsibility for the care and treatment
of each Patient accessing Thackley Green SCC in accordance with the specification. This
involves regular attendance at the service through appointments requested by the SCC
Registered Manager and emergency call-outs within the hours of 8:00 am and 6.30pm,
Monday to Friday.

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 24 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 12 months, making 36 months
in total.

The contract for this project will be awarded via the Competitive Process, subject to the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of
doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £390,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Northamptonshire Council wishes to procure the Provision of General Practitioner
(GP) services at Thackley Green Specialist Care Centre.

This specification identifies the requirements for Clinical Support at Thackley Green
Specialist Care Centre (SCC) in Corby. The provider will be required to medically manage the
patient groups. The Provider will undertake medical responsibility for the care and treatment
of each Patient accessing Thackley Green SCC in accordance with the specification. This
involves regular attendance at the service through appointments requested by the SCC
Registered Manager and emergency call-outs within the hours of 8:00 am and 6.30pm,
Monday to Friday.

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 24 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 12 months, making 36 months
in total.

The contract for this project will be awarded via the Competitive Process, subject to the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of
doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The Council proposes to enter into one (1) Contract for an initial period of 24 months with
the preferred Potential Supplier, with an option to extend for 12 months, making 36 months
in total.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 September 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 September 2024

Local time

12:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Please visit the North Northamptonshire Council e-Procurement Portal
(https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/ProjectManage/575) to apply for this opportunity and
to access the documentation.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to
this award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nnc/aspx/ProjectManage/575
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T17:44:09+0100
	TCPDF




